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Instructions: 1) All questions are compulsory.

Q.1 Select the correct alternative from the following rewrite the sentences.

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7

8)

2) Figures to the right indicate full marks.

Cause and effects are

a) Substances b) Form
c) Events d) Quality
Verbal testimony is a kind of
a) Direct Knowledge b) Indirect Knowledge
c) lllusion d) Mistake
is indirect Knowledge.

a) Observation b) Inference
c) Mind d) Memory
According to theory, there is logical relation between cause and
effect.
a) Entailment b) Activity
c) Determinism d) None of these

is one of the theory of causal relation.
a) Spiritual b) lllogical
c) Entailment d) Inconsistency

is a causal theory.
a) Inactivity b) Activity
c) lllogical d) Morality

is theory of causation.
a) lllogical b) Inactivity
c) Determinism d) Dualism
Causation is of science.
a) Imagination b) Non-Presupposition
c) Presupposition d) None of these

Q.2 Answer the following questions. (Any Four)

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

What is the subject matter of ethics?
Define Metaphysics.

What is Knowledge?

What is testimony?

What is epistemology?

What is effect?
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Q.3

Q.4

Answer the following questions. (Any One)
1)  Explain causal argument for existence of God.

OR
2)  Distinguish between substance and quality.

Explain Teleological argument for existence of God.
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